
LADDER RACK
Installation manual

Issue 06   /   12/09-2022   /   892 130© 2022 Mountain Top   /   Print format: A5 Booklet



02/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

Parts

x 1 x 1

A B

C D

x 1 x 2

Kit

Kit - TO BE SUPPLIED SEPARATELY

x 6

I

J L

M8 x 4 

M8 x 4 M6 x 6 x 1 

x 2

x 2M6x 6

K

x 4

E F H

M8x 6 x 6M6 x4 

G

x 2

N

O P

Q

M

x 2



892 130   /   Issue 06 03/14

DEG
REA

SE
R

CLEAN SURFACE WITH DEGREASER

10mm

1 - 25 Nm

 5mm

 4mm

Tool: Phillips head 

DE
GR

EA
SE

R

Tools and materials needed

Ø7mm DEGREASER

1



04/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

ONLY FOR MTR NARROW SIDE PROFILES

ONLY FOR MTR NARROW SIDE PROFILES

A+B

Q

Q

2

3



892 130   /   Issue 06 05/14

56mm 

Y1-56=Y2

Y1

Y2

Ø 7mm

x2

L

A+B

4

5



06/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

x2

4mm 6Nm 5mm 23Nm

G

A+B

M

L

F 6

7



892 130   /   Issue 06 07/14

D

C

8

9



08/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

x2

x2

J

J

10

11



892 130   /   Issue 06 09/14

x2

6Nm

x2

F

O

E

12

13



10/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

x6

K

! ONLY FOR MTR (A) COVERS

14

15



892 130   /   Issue 06 11/14

! ONLY FOR MTR (A) COVERS

! ONLY FOR EVOe/m COVERS

16

17



12/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

x6

K

A+B

! ONLY FOR EVOe/m COVERS 18

19



892 130   /   Issue 06 13/14

10mm 10Nm

H

I

P

20

21



14/14 892 130   /   Issue 06

22

23



892 130   /   Issue 06 15/16

X

X

X = X

5mm 23Nm

24

25



16/16 892 130   /   Issue 06

A B C

A / B / C A+B+C

D

26









Installation manualGB

AsennusohjeSF

Notice de montageF

Instrukcja montażuPL

Installatie-instructiesNL

Montaj TalimatıTR

MonteringsanvisningS

Instrucciones de montajeE

Szerelési utasításH

Instruções de instalaçãoP

Инструкция по установкеRUS

MonteringsveiledningN

EinbauanleitungD

Návod k instalaciCZ

Istruzioni di montaggioI

Οδηγίες ΕγκατάστασηςGR

MonteringsvejledningDK

Instructiuni de instalareRO

03 9791 9303 (08:00 - 16:00 CET)

info@mountaintop.com.au

www.mountaintop.com.au

Dandenong South, Victoria 3175, Australia

Customer Service

Support

Website

Address 

LDR FLEX AB01

LDR FLEX HB01

Part number (s) Installation time Weight

30 minutes

30 minutes

9.4 kg

9.4 kg


